

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Chocolate Spoon – dark chocolate with cognac
Ingredients	<p>Ingredients: cocoa mass, cane sugar, cocoa butter, Brandy: (alcohol 35% vol), SOY lecithin (E322), natural vanilla flavour. Dark chocolate contains 72% cocoa. May contain traces of milk, peanuts and tree nuts, gluten and egg.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
Net Quantity	50g
Country of Origin	Holland
Storage Instructions	Keep cool and dry
Manufacturer's name and address	The Fine Confectionery Company, SG13 7BJ
Instructions for use	Remove the pipette, add the chocolate spoon to a mug of boiled milk and stir for 60 seconds, cut the top off the pipette and poor in the cognac, drink, smile, enjoy !
Nutrition Labelling	
Alcoholic Strength	Cognac: 35% vol
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N

Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y